Technical
Information
TI 197T/02/en
Description
TST289 RTD thermometer assembly
includes a replaceable single or double
Pt100 inset, in mineral insulated cable,
which can be selected between

D
R
Order key
• Each TST289 RTD thermometer must be ordered with
corresponding thermowell selected from TA500 series.
• Note [1] : Insertion length L is intended as delivered,
without any compression length considered. Thermowells
which will be applied should consider that an inset
compression length inside the themowell of at least 3 mm
is required. Thermowell bore depth should be 3 mm
shorter than insertion length L.
• For inset replacement see Technical data.
• Accuracy statement is referred to the replaceable inset
only as defined by IEC 751 without any protecting
thermowell which may introduce thermal drift due to
process connection heat dissipation in conjunction to short
immersion lenghts.  For a correct temperature
measurement the thermowell immersion length must be 20
times its diameter.  Shorter immersion lengths can be
supplied but the thermometer requires an external
(thermowell connection and connection head) thermal
insulation.
TI 197T/02/en/02.97/2
Printed in Italy
Endress+Hauser
1RWKLQJ�EHDWV�NQRZ�KRZ
Export Division
Endress+Hauser
Instruments International
GmbH + Co.
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (7621) 975-02
Tx 7-73-926
Fax (7621) 9-75-345
02.97/MT
Supplementary
Documentation
TET100 ∅ 6 mm M.I. inset
Technical Information TI071T/02/en
TET102 ∅ 6 mm M.I. inset
Technical Information TI140T/02/en
TET105 ∅ 3 mm M.I. inset
Technical Information TI103T/02/en
TET107 ∅ 3 mm M.I. inset
Technical Information TI141T/02/en
TET200 ∅ 2 x 3 mm M.I. inset
Technical Information TI150T/02/en
TA20 terminal heads
Technical Information TI072T/02/en
TA500 series specific product T.I.